



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9714 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2041 OF 2002

Mehdi Hussain Khan Moinyaavar Jung

APPLICANT

VERSUS

Keshav Bhaurao Teli (Died) LRs and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Ashis Deshmukh h/f Mr. S.S.Jangada, Advocate for Applicants
Mr. S. R. Quadri h/f Mr. S. S. Kazi Advocate for Petitioner in WP No. 14381 of 2002
Ms. Ashwini Deshmukh h/f Mr. R. S. Deshmukh, Senior Advocate for Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No. 4797 of 2004
Mr. M. G. Kolse Patil for Applicants in Civil Application NO. 17537 of 2023
Mr. P. D. Biradar h/f Mr. S. T. Shelke, Advocate for Applicant in Civil Application No. 135 of 2014
Mrs. P. V. Diggikar, AGP for Respondent - State

.....
WITH CA/2080/2005 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH WP/1764/2002 WITH WP/2041/2002 WITH WP/4381/2002 WITH CA/4642/2006 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/4429/2008 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/6250/2008 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/10134/2004 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/16639/2016 IN CA/7696/2015 WITH CA/7537/2023 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/10292/2007 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/10794/2004 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/12295/2018 IN WP/2041/2002 WITH CA/12293/2018 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/10460/2012 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/396/2005 IN FA/1322/2004 WITH CA/13607/2015 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/12292/2018 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/14012/2013 IN WP/2041/2002 WITH CA/35/2014 IN WP/4381/2002 WITH CA/12294/2018 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/11846/2017 IN WP/4797/2004 WITH CA/344/2015 IN WP/1764/2002

[CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2025

ORDER :

1. By order dated 11th August, 2023 this Court has directed that these Civil Applications will be considered along with the Writ Petitions.
2. Remove from Board.

**[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE_]
JUDGE**